501986274 07/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UCB Manufacturing, Inc.	07/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JCB Pharma GmbH	
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10	
City:	Monheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10565699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (314)726-7501

 Phone:
 314-726-7500

 Email:
 LMRefile@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Leanne M. Rakers

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: 7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6102-000009/US/NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leanne M. Rakers

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment (UCB Manufacturing_ Inc to UCB Pharma GmbH)#page1.tif source=Assignment (UCB Manufacturing_ Inc to UCB Pharma GmbH)#page2.tif source=Assignment (UCB Manufacturing_ Inc to UCB Pharma GmbH)#page3.tif

REEL: 028535 FRAME: 0179

:H \$40.00 1056

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UCB MANUFACTURING, INC., a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the U.S. Patent and US Patent Applications listed in Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS to UCB PHARMA GMBH, a German Corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the US PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, all right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, the PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS themselves, together with any divisions, continuations, continuations-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Patent Assignment, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and that ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in the PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, including but not limited to further assignments.

page 1 of 3

UCB MANUFA	CTURING, INC.	
Signature: Printed Name: Title: Date:	Robert J. TRAINOR Director July 2, 2012	
Witnessed By: Printed Name: Address:	Michaela LECOCQ Allée de la Recherche 60, 1070 Brussels, Belgium	····
Witnessed By: Printed Name: Address:	Catherine LEZIN Allée de la Recherche 60, 1070 Brussels, Belgium	····· :
UCB PHARMA	GMBH	
Signature: Printed Name: Title: Date:	Dr Eric Schemann Menaging Director July 12, 2012	
Witnessed By: Printed Name: Address:	Inge Hőh Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10 40789 Monheim, Germany	
Witnessed By: Printed Name: Address:	Birgit Schier Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10 40789 Monheim, Germany	

page 2 of 3

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Palent Number	Issue Date
10/565,713	January 25, 2006		
 10/565,699	January 25, 2006		
10/587,637	February 6, 2007		
10/545,530	July 17, 2006	7,683,040	March 23, 2010

80978506 1

page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028535 FRAME: 0182